
COUNTY OF FRESNO 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

CALWA ADA PATHS ON GROVE AVENUE 
AND JENSEN AVENUE 
NINTH STREET TO CEDAR AVENUE 
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: ATPL-5942(259) 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 
CONTRACT NO. 16-02-C 
DECEMBER 23, 2016 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

TO: SEAL RITE PAVING AND GRADING: You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes 
from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications 
on this contract. By reason of the proposed change, Zero Working days will be granted to the allotted contract 
time. 

INCREASE QUANTITES OF THE FOLLOWING BID ITEMS AT UNIT BID PRICES: 

Item 
No. 

7 

9 
12 
16 
20 

Increase Total 
Quantitv Unit (%) DescriQtion @Price Amount 

310.00 SY 27.19 Remove Concrete (Curb, Gutter, $ 15.77 $4,888.70 
Sidewalk, Driveway) 

50.00 CY 83.33 Roadway Excavation $ 95.27 $4,763.50 
109.00 TON 153.52 Minor Hot Mix Asphalt $ 185.74 $20,245.66 
140.00 SY 31.82 Minor Concrete (Driveway) $ 71.50 $10,010.00 

2.00 EA 100.00 Pedestrian Barricade $1,100.00 $2,200.00 

Total Increases: $42,107.86 

NET COSTS THIS.CHANGE ORDER: A $42,107.86 INCREASE 

TOTAL TIME EXTENSIONS THIS CHANGE ORDER: ZERO WORKING DAYS 

Contractor 

Jaso~~~ 
Title: /v1J ;_gJ f/A!;Mo. ~~ 

I 0 / 
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: 

Accepted Date: (Z,/z.7 /;Jz 
~' 

ATTEST: 

B 

STEVEN E. WHITE, rector 
Department of Public Works and Planning 

BRIAN PACHECO, Chairman 
Board of Supervisors 

Date:};~ J,C¥>11 

Total 
% 

27.19 

83.33 
153.52 
31.82 

100.00 

Contractor - Whote 
_ Bus. Office - Green 
_ Const. Mgmt - Blue 
_ RE/Arch. - Blue 
_ Proj. Dev. -Goldenrod 

Contractor before 
Approval - White 

We, the above signed contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if 
this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be 
noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment 
therefor the prices shown above. 
If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the 
specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein 
specified. 




